
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 164 

 
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2ND FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 13, 1942 (SAKA) 
 
HOUSING FOR CRPF 
 
164.  DR. (PROF.) KIRIT PREMJIBHAI SOLANKI: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the Government has any plans to increase the housing 
satisfaction of Central Reserve Police Forces (CRPF) personnel; 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c) whether new accommodations are being constructed for CRPF; and 
 
(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise? 
 
ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 
 

(a)  to (d)   Yes Sir.  Upon completion of 7774 family quarters presently under 

construction at various locations, the housing satisfaction level of Central 

Reserve Police Force (CRPF) personnel, would further enhance.  State/UT-

wise details are given in Annexure. 

***** 
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Annexure 

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 164  DATED 2.2.2021. 
 

STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF  FAMILY QUARTERS UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS OF CRPF 
 

Sl. No. 
NAME OF STATE 

Number of Family 
Quarters 

1. ANDHRA PRADESH 110 

2. TELANGANA 64 

3. ASSAM 429 

4. BIHAR 347 

5. CHATTISGARH 454 

6. DELHI 392 

7. HARYANA 729 

8. J&K 392 

9. JHARKHAND 969 

10. KERALA 39 

11. KARNATAKA 327 

12. MAHARASHTRA 220 

13. ORISSA 348 

14. TAMIL NADU 220 

15. UTTAR PRADESH 1952 

16. WEST BENGAL 782 

 TOTAL 7774 

--------- 


